NILES CITY COUNCIL July 15, 2020 AGENDA

CONSENT AGENDA

1. Consent Agenda Items:

Consent agenda items can be adopted by a simple motion. All ordinances must be read by title prior to a vote on the motion. Any consent agenda item may be removed at the request of a Council Member.

A. Reports and Communication to be accepted by City Council

- a. Check Report by Check Number- March
- **b.** Statement of Cash from Revenue and Expense- March
- c. Check Report by Check Number- April
- d. Statement of Cash from Revenue and Expense-April
- e. Check Report by Check Number- May
- f. Statement of Cash from Revenue and Expense- May

B. Minutes to be accepted

- a. Special Council Meeting- March 17th
- b. Special Council Meeting- March 20th
- c. Special Council Meeting- March 24th
- d. Special Council Meeting- March 25th
- e. Special Council Meeting- April 2nd
- f. Special Council Meeting- April 8th
- g. Special Council Meeting- May 20th
- **h.** Special Council Meeting- June 3rd
- i. Special Council Meeting- June 17th

THIRD READING

1. Draft No. 69-20 to be brought to the floor for the third time:

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING REIMBURSEMENT OF UP TO TEN THOUSAND DOLLARS AND 00/100 (\$10,000.00) TO THE COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT CORPORATION OF NILES FOR EXPENSES RELATED TO A PROPOSED DONATION OF THE NILES BANK BUILDING AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

FIRST READING

- 2. Draft No. 76-20 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 A RESOLUTION WAIVING THE SIGN PERMIT FEE FOR THREE DAYS FOR
 A CITY-WIDE RESIDENTIAL GARAGE OR YARD SALE; AND, DECLARING
 AN EMERGNECY
- 3. Draft No. 77-20 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF NILES TO ACCEPT FOUR
 THOUSAND DOLLARS AND 00/100 (\$4,000.00) IN GRANT MONEY FROM
 GEAUGA-TRUMBULL SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT DISTRICT FOR THE
 PURPOSE OF A CITY-WIDE ELECTRONICS DISPOSAL; AND, DECLARING
 AN EMERGENCY
- 4. Draft No. 78-20 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE SERVICE DIRECTOR TO ENTER
 INTO AN EASEMENT AGREEMENT TO THE EAST OHIO GAS
 COMPANYDBA DOMINION ENERGY OHIO FOR THE PURPOSE OF
 ENABLING EAST OHIO COMPANY DBA DOMINION ENERGY OHIO TO
 CONSTRUCT AND OPERATE THE PIPELINE(S) MORE EFFICIENTLY AND,
 DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 5. Draft No. 79-20 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE ALTERNATIVE TAX BUDGET FOR THE
 FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2021; AND DECLARING AN
 EMERGENCY
- 6. Draft No. 80-20 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF NILES, BY AND THROUGH
 ITS MAYOR, TO RENEW THE CONTRACT WITH THE TRUMBULL
 COUNTY COMBINED HEALTH DISTRICT, AND, DECLARING AN
 EMERGENCY
- 7. Draft No. 81-20 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING MONTHLY CASH TRANSFERS; AND,
 DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

- 8. Draft No. 82-20 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 A ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING APPROPRIATION BUDGET TRANSFERS
 FROM VARIOUS ACCOUNTS FOR THE PURPOSE OF RETURNING
 EMPLOYEE FROM VOLUNTARY FURLOUGH; AND, DECLARING AN
 EMERGENCY
- 9. Draft No. 83-20 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT
 BETWEEN THE NILES BOARD OF EDUCATION AND THE CITY TO
 UTILIZE CITY POLICE OFFICER(s) AS SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICERS;
 AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY